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Academic Calendar 2024/25 Master of Science in Engineering 

Fall Semester 2024 

Administration: 

Module registration  May 2024 

Start contact studies Monday, 16. September 2024 

Contact studies time Monday, 16. September until Friday, 20. December 2024 

Master-Thesis Monday, 16. September until Wednesday, 29 January 2025 

Christmas holiday Saturday, 21. December 2024 until Friday, 03. January 2025 

Examinations central modules Friday, 24. January until Friday, 07. February 2025 

Spring Semester 2025 

Start contact studies Monday, 17. February 2025 

Contact studies time Monday, 17. February until Saturday, 06. Juni 2025 

Master-Thesis Monday, 17. February until Wednesday, 25 June 2025 

Easter break Friday, 18 April until Wednesday, 23 April 2025 

Repetition examination Monday, 16. June until Friday, 20. June 2025 

Examinations central modules Monday, 23. June 2025 until Friday, 04. July 2025 

Public holiday Thursday, 29 May 2025 Ascension Day 
Monday, 09 June 2025 Whit Monday 

Graduation: 

Exhibition Thesis Work Wednesday, 02 July 2025 

Graduation Saturday, 12 July 2025 

Summer break Monday, 14 July until Friday, 12 September 2025 

Repetition examination Monday, 08 September 2025 until 12 September 2025 

Fall Semester 2025 

Start Study year Monday, 15. September 2025 

Module registration May 2025 
 
Horw, December 2024 
 
Prof. Volker Janssen 
Head of Bachelor’s and Master’s Programs 
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